504901313 05/04/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4948057

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KENNETH BALL	03/14/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AUDIOLINEOUT LLC
Street Address:	2400 SE ANKENEY STREET
City:	PORTLAND
State/Country:	OREGON
Postal Code:	97214

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	D799451	
Patent Number:	D706715	
Application Number:	61942947	
Application Number:	62263695	
Application Number:	15045183	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (805)230-1355

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8052301350

Email: nabeloe@socalip.com

Correspondent Name: SOCAL IP LAW GROUP LLP

Address Line 1: 310 N. WESTLAKE BLVD., SUITE 120
Address Line 4: WESTLAKE VILLAGE, CALIFORNIA 91362

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	C291.G18865- 1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NICOLE M. ABELOE
SIGNATURE:	/Nicole M. Abeloe/
DATE SIGNED:	05/04/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=BALL Signed Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 045725 FRAME: 0523

504901313

ASSIGNMENT - PATENT APPLICATION

I, the inventor indicated below, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the following devices-for which the following applications for United States Letters Patent has been filed:

US Patent S/N	Title	<u>Filed</u>
29453111	Stylized Electrical Connector	Apr 25/2013
61942947	Audio Headphones	Feb 21/2014
62263695	Passively Cooled Pipe	Dec 6, 2015
29551309	Ear Bud Housing	Jan 12/2016
15045183	In-Ear Monitor	Feb 16/2016

Whereas Audio Line Out LLC, headquartered at 2400 SE Ankeny Blvd, Portland Oregon (hereinafter "Assignee") desires to acquire an undivided one hundred percent (100%)) ownership interest in the aforesaid applications and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged, and as part of the unwritten terms of my employment, I hereby assign and transfer to Assignee, for the territory of the United States of America and all other countries, an undivided one hundred percent (100%) ownership, title and interest in and to said improvements and in and to said applications and any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and any other country including any division, continuation, substitute, renewal or reissue of said applications or said Letters Patent delineated above.

I hereby agree to communicate to Assignee any facts known to me relating to said improvements, to testify as to the same in any interference or legal proceeding concerned therewith, to execute promptly and deliver to Assignee upon request any and all papers, instruments, declarations and affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said Letters Patent, and generally to do everything necessary or desirable to vest and perfect title thereto in Assignee.

This assignment is binding upon me and my heirs, successors and personal representatives, and shall inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees.

In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set hand as indicated below:

INVENTOR:

nety Bril Constitue 3-14-2017

PATENT REEL: 045725 FRAME: 0524

RECORDED: 05/04/2018